Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-6-21

07/09/2004 02 FC:8021 12-27-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/500727

		102919			Attorney Docket No. 120297
		Please record the attached orig	inal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Janez NOVAK 2. Gregor DOLSAK	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: RLS MERILNA TEHNIKA D.O.O C. II GRUPE ODREDOV 25, 1261 LJUBLJANA-DOBRUNJE, SLOVENIJA
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement	1		
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: January 31, 2003-all			
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.		
	A.	Patent Application No.		B.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ched'	· 🗆	Yes 🛛 No
	C.	Title of Application: ENCODER WITH REFERENCE	MAR	<u>KS</u>	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
NDC	GRA 0	0000114 10500727		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 155821)
	Ad	ddress: OLIFR & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
					Date: July 6, 2004
		tes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages in	cludi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0516

		(1)	Janez Novak	(5)		
ı	Insert	(2)	Gregor Dolsak	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	·	(4)		(8)		
	·	to eac	In consideration of the sum of one that the undersigned, each undersigned.	dollar (\$1.00) and other goo ned agrees to assign, and he	od and valuable co creby does assign,	nsideration pa transfer and se
	Insert Name of	(9)	RLS Merilna Tehn	ika d.o.o.		
	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	C.II Grupe Odred	ov 25, 1261 L	jubljana-	-Dobrun
		the en inven divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) a stire right, title and interest for the U tion, and in all applications for pate onal, continuation, substitute, and re es and reexamination certificates the	Inited States of America as nt including any and all pro issue application(s), and al	defined in 35 U.S. visional, non-prov l Letters Patent, e:	C. §100, in the
	Insert	(11)	Encoder With Re	ference Marks	S.	<u> </u>
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number		ney Docket No.			
			ich the undersigned has (have) exec n date herewith or	uted an application for pate	ent in the United S	tates of Amer
	Insert Date of	33.313				*.
	Signing of	(12)	on			<u> </u>
	Application					
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Identification for					
pp ^l ssi	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assignment 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in the internation of the internation of the internations of the internation	n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtaining s to execu	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice recof, or any patent or reissue applicate and going forward with te all papers and documents and perpention for Protection of Industrial Fernical	to execute separate assigni on with any interference wh cation based thereon, for the such interference. rform any act which may be property or similar agreeme	any continuing, d ments in connection ich may be declar e invention, and to e necessary in con- nts.	on with such ed concerning cooperate w nection with
ppl ssi ssi mii ing	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an experience of the following for provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agreed ag	es to execu- n, and any gnee may s to execu- ivision the in obtainin s to execu- onal Conv s to perfor- ted States rizes and in the said A hat he has s heirs, su	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with te all papers and documents and petention for Protection of Industrial It mall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents, assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, occasions, assigns and legal representations of Other Assignees.	on with any application and to execute separate assigns on with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reperty or similar agreeme e necessary to obtain, main att to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict interies.	any continuing, diments in connectic ich may be declar e invention, and to e necessary in connts. tain or confirm by ers Patents of the has full right to therewith, and agassignment any fi	on with such ed concerning to cooperate w mection with reissue or United States to convey the rees that this
ppl ssi s o mii ing in in	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an experiment of a valid Unit of the Assigned agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his of Each undersigned hereby attorn that may be necessary to of this document.	es to execu n, and any gnee may sto execu ivision the in obtaining s to execu onal Conve s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants th or desirab	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial I mall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents and the entire is not executed, and will not executed executed, and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC le in order to comply with the rules	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict that items. The power to insert on this of the United States Paten	any continuing, dements in connection in connection in the invention, and the invention, and the invention or confirm by the confirm or confirm by the has full right to the continuity of the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirmation of the confirmatio	on with such ed concerning to cooperate w mection with reissue or United States to convey the rees that this
ppl ssi s o mii ing in in	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignation of the invention of this document. In witness whereof, execute	es to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtaining s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connectice recof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and penention for Protection of Industrial I mall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It is a sequential to the Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, excessors, assigns and legal represented in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) oppose	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict that items. The power to insert on this of the United States Paten	any continuing, dements in connection in connection in the invention, and the invention, and the invention or confirm by the confirm or confirm by the has full right to the continuity of the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirmation of the confirmatio	ed concerning cooperate w nection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for
ppl ssi s o mii ing in in	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the invention of the invention of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby attomation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of the internati	s to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtainin s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied go evidence and going forward with te all papers and documents and peention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of Patents, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC le in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict that items. The power to insert on this of the United States Paten	any continuing, dements in connection in connection in the invention, and the invention, and the invention or confirm by the confirm or confirm by the has full right to the continuity of the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirmation of the confirmatio	ed concerning cooperate we mection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this writher Office for
ppl ssi s o min ing in in	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignation of the invention of this document. In witness whereof, execute	s to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtainin s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Figure 1 affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents and the entire is not executed, and will not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC and the in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreeme encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Letterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict the power to insert on this of the United States Paten ite the undersigned name ite the undersigned name.	any continuing, dements in connection in connection in the invention, and the invention, and the invention or confirm by the confirm or confirm by the has full right to the continuity of the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirm and the confirmation of the confirmatio	ed concerning cooperate we nection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL)
ppl ssi s o min ing in in	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the invention of the invention of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby attomation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of the internati	s to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtainin s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied go evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, and executed from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC le in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. If or many act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main at the interest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict actives. The power to insert on this of the United States Patentite the undersigned name and the support of the United States Patentite the undersigned name and the support of the United States Patentitle the undersigned name and the support of the United States Patentitle the undersigned name and the support of the United States Patentitle the undersigned name and the support of the United States Patentitle the undersigned name and the support of the United States Patentitle the undersigned name and the support of the support of the support of the United States Patentitle the undersigned name and the support of the su	any continuing, diments in connectic inch may be declared invention, and to enecessary in connectic tain or confirm by the has full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	ed concerning cooperate we mection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
ppl ssi s o mii ing in in	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the invention of the invention of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby attomation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of the internati	s to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtainin s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents and the entire is not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC and in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreeme encessary to obtain, main ats to issue any and all Letterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict the power to insert on this of the United States Paten ite the underrigued name of the United States Paten ite the underrigued name	any continuing, diments in connectic ich may be declare invention, and to enecessary in connectic tain or confirm by ters Patents of the heas full right to the heas full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	ed concerning cooperate we nection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ppl ssi s o min ing in fic-	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the invention of the invention of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby attomation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of the internati	s to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtainin s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied go evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, and executed from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC le in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreeme encessary to obtain, main ats to issue any and all Letterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict the power to insert on this of the United States Paten ite the underrigued name of the United States Paten ite the underrigued name	any continuing, diments in connectic ich may be declare invention, and to enecessary in connectic tain or confirm by ters Patents of the heas full right to the heas full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	ed concerning cooperate with recissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ppl ssi s o min ing in fic-	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the invention of the invention of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby attomation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of the internati	s to execu n, and any gnee may s to execu ivision the in obtainin s to execu onal Conv s to perfor ted States rizes and a the said A hat he has s heirs, su y grants the or desirab	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents and the entire is not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC and in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. If or any act which may be reportly or similar agreement agreement and covenants that any agreements in conflict the power to insert on this of the United States Patentite the undersigned name with the undersigned name.	any continuing, dements in connectication may be declared invention, and to the enecessary in connectication or confirm by the has full right to the heas full right to the enecessary in confirm by the has full right to the enecessary in confirm by the has full right to the enecessary in confirm by the has full right to the enecessary in confirm by the has full right to the enecessary in confirm by the has full right to the enecessary in confirmation of the has full right to the enecessary in confirmation of the	ed concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ppl ssi ss o min ing in in fic-	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the invention of the invention of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors grow said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby attomation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of the internati	es to execution, and any gree may see to executivision the in obtaining see to perform the States rizes and a the said A hat he has see the seed by the ed by the	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of Patents, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, and executed. The executed is firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreeme encessary to obtain, main ats to issue any and all Letterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict the power to insert on this of the United States Paten ite the underrigued name with the power to insert on the little that the underrigued name with the power to insert on this of the United States Paten ite the underrigued name.	any continuing, diments in connectic ich may be declare invention, and to enecessary in connectic tain or confirm by ters Patents of the heas full right to the heas full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	m with such ed concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
cations of the control of the contro	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow of the Internation of the Internation of grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned agree in grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to iterest herein assigned, and the int is binding on him and his of Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of this document.	es to execution, and any gree may see to executivision the in obtaining see to perform the States rizes and a the said A hat he has see the seed by the ed by the	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of Patents, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, and executed. The executed is firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main that to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict actives. The power to insert on this of the United States Patentite the undersigned names and the conflict of the United States Patentite the undersigned names.	any continuing, diments in connectic inch may be declared invention, and to enecessary in connectic tain or confirm by ers Patents of the he has full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	m with such ed concerning cooperate with recissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
cations of the second of the s	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention sand patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3.1, yan 2.0	s to execute, and any gree may s to execute in obtaining s to execute on al Converted States rizes and a hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants t	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied go evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of Patents, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC le in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict actives. The power to insert on this of the United States Patential Conflictions of the United States Patential Confli	any continuing, dements in connectic ich may be declared invention, and to be necessary in connects. tain or confirm by the has full right to the heas full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	m with such ed concerning cooperate with recissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
cations of the second of the s	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the street in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the said of the assignment should prefer the it should be signed before, then it should be signed before, then it should be signed before.	s to execute, and any gree may s to execute in obtaining s to execute on al Converted States rizes and a hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants t	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial Figure 1 affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents and executed, and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC and the in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict actives. The power to insert on this of the United States Patential Conflictions of the United States Patential Confli	any continuing, dements in connectic ich may be declared invention, and to be necessary in connects. tain or confirm by the has full right to the heas full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	m with such ed concerning cooperate with recissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ppl ssi; s o mii ing in ficti	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and the street in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the said of the assignment should prefer the it should be signed before, then it should be signed before, then it should be signed before.	s to execute, and any gree may s to execute in obtaining s to execute on al Converted States rizes and a hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the or desirable of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants the order of the said A hat he has s heirs, sury grants t	the all papers necessary in connectice patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connectice reof, or any patent or reissue applied gevidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents, as a Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute, accessors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC led in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	on with any application and to execute separate assignment with any interference wheation based thereon, for the such interference. From any act which may be reporty or similar agreement encessary to obtain, main its to issue any and all Lettenterest, and covenants that any agreements in conflict actives. The power to insert on this of the United States Patential Conflictions of the United States Patential Confli	any continuing, dements in connectic ich may be declared invention, and to be necessary in connects. tain or confirm by the has full right to the heas full right to the therewith, and agassignment any fit and Trademark (s).	m with such ed concerning cooperate with recissue or United States convey the rees that this urther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0517